# 504491768 08/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4538470

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Ν	lame			Execution	n Date		
SADATOSHI SONODA				06/20/2017					
TAKUJI IWATANI					06/15/2017				
KENICHI MIYAZAKI					09/01/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA								
Name:	TANAK		NZOKU KOGYO K.K.						
Street Address:	7-3, MA	RUNC	UCHI 2-CHOME						
City:	CHIYOI	DA-KU	Ι, ΤΟΚΥΟ						
State/Country:	JAPAN								
Postal Code:	100-642	22							
Property Type			Number						
Application Number:		15549							
Application Number:		15549							
Application Number:			271						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(949)5	67-6710	uns	uccessi	ul, it will be s	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 5 the e	271 67-6710 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be				ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 5 the e 1; if tha 94985	271 67-6710 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 27792				ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided	(949)5 5 the e 1; if tha 94985 ipprose	271 67-6710 - <i>mail address first; if that is</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be 27792 ecution@orrick.com	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 5 <i>the e</i> <i>1; if tha</i> 94985 ipprose ORRIC	271 67-6710 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 27792	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>) the e</b> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 N	271 67-6710 - <i>mail address first; if that is</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>5 the e</b> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 M IRVINI	271 67-6710 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 5 <i>the e</i> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 M IRVINI	271 67-6710 <b>mail address first; if that is</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>5</b> the e 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 N IRVINI	271 67-6710 <b>mail address first; if that is</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 30276.4079	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>5 the e</b> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 N IRVINI	271 67-6710 mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 30276.4079 VICTOR SANTOS	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>5 the e</b> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 N IRVINI	271 67-6710 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 30276.4079 VICTOR SANTOS /Victor Santos/	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will by using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page	PATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>5 the e</b> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 N IRVINI	271 67-6710 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 30276.4079 VICTOR SANTOS /Victor Santos/	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page	PATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>5 the e</b> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 N IRVINI	271 67-6710 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 30276.4079 VICTOR SANTOS /Victor Santos/	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will by using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page	ATA e sent to provided	(949)5 <b>5 the e</b> 94985 ipprose ORRIC 2050 N IRVINI	271 67-6710 <i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 27792 ecution@orrick.com CK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLI MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 E, CALIFORNIA 92614 30276.4079 VICTOR SANTOS /Victor Santos/	sen	t via US	Mail.	ent		

source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif

F-498-105 / TK 1636-0P 言葉演言正

Patent

Orrick Ref.

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>SONODA Sadatoshi</u>, Citizen of Japan, with mailing address at <u>c/o</u> <u>TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K. Hiratsuka Factory, 1-75, Shin-machi, Hiratsuka-shi,</u> <u>Kanagawa 254-0076 Japan</u>, <u>IWATANI Takuji</u>, Citizen of Japan, with mailing address at <u>c/o</u> <u>TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K. Hiratsuka Factory, 1-75, Shin-machi, Hiratsuka-shi,</u> <u>Kanagawa 254-0076 Japan</u> and <u>MIYAZAKI Kenichi</u>, Citizen of Japan, with mailing address at <u>c/o TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K. Hiratsuka Factory, 1-75, Shin-machi, Hiratsuka-shi,</u> <u>Kanagawa 254-0076 Japan</u> and <u>MIYAZAKI Kenichi</u>, Citizen of Japan, with mailing address at <u>c/o TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K. Hiratsuka Factory, 1-75, Shin-machi, Hiratsuka-shi,</u> <u>Kanagawa 254-0076 Japan</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented and own a certain invention entitled "SEALING CAP FOR ELECTRONIC COMPONENT," for which a PCT application was filed on March 10, 2016 serial no. PCT/JP2016/057530, and which claims priority to Japanese Application no. 2015-048786, filed March 11, 2015; and

WHEREAS, TANAKA KIKINZOKU KOGYO K.K., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-6422 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of

> PATENT REEL: 043218 FRAME: 0489

1

# Patent

Orrick Ref.

any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[Signatures begin on following page:]

### PATENT REEL: 043218 FRAME: 0490

Orrick Ref.

Patent

WITNESS my hand at <u>Kana, gawa</u> JAPAN (City & State OR Province & Country) this <u>20</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>17</u>. J. Sonoda.

SONODA Sadatoshi

WITNESS my hand at	Lanagi		TAPAN	
	,	(City	& State OR Province & Country)	/
this 15 day of	June	. 20	17	

IWATANI Takuji IWATANI Takuji

WITNESS my hand at \_\_\_\_\_\_ (City & State OR Province & Country) this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

MIYAZAKI Kenichi

(Translation of Substantial Part)

### **Invention Report**

Date of Report Writing: September 1, 2014

Inventor: Contribution ratio 40%

SONODA, Sadatoshi, Personnel No. 01956, AuAg Dept.

Inventor: Contribution ratio 30%

MIYAZAKI, Kenichi, Personnel No. 02893, Hiratsuka

Inventor: Contribution ratio 30%

IWATANI, Takuji, Personnel No. 03277, Hiratsuka

Inventor: Contribution ratio 0%



Title of the Invention: SEALING CAP FOR ELECTRONIC COMPONENT

<u>Summary of the Invention</u> (Please describe the point of the invention clearly and concisely. Penciling is not acceptable.)

To invent an AuSn fusion cap for sealing a crystal oscillator PKG. To realize the invention, an AuSn-fused area, i.e. a peripheral area of a flat plate and a flange part of a squeezing cap should be subjected to grooving and unevenness machining.

Effects of Grooving and Unevenness Machining

1. They serve as a basin for molten AuSn and the shape is stabilized.

## PATENT REEL: 043218 FRAME: 0492

Signature

Sealed

Sealed

2. Au plating on an edge of a machined part is thicker than the counterpart on the periphery, and thereby fusibility will be improved. (Reduction in an Au thickness means also reduction in costs.)

3. Working will improve a flatness of a fused area, so that sealing performance will also improve. (Reduction in an Au volume means also reduction in costs.)

\*\*\*\*\*

TK1636-OP

PATENT REEL: 043218 FRAME: 0493

ŗ		<u></u>	発明部門役員	TKH/I 役員	TKH/I 責任:	者	部長 工場長	C.M.		特許担当
発明	発明報告書						1月月 14 9.02 行道了		-	(14,9,1) (14,9,1)
記載年月	3	2014 年	9月 1日		1		197 83 V	A CONTRACTOR	<u> </u>	
ふりがな 発明者名	所属 割合	AuAg 系 事業部 4-0 %	そのだ さだる 園田 定敏 (社員No.: 01956		( Para	所属割合		いわたに た 岩谷 拓成	Ğ.	
ふりがな		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	れてどこけいい		1100 4.2.	所		(社員 No. : 0327)	<u>(                                    </u>	
発明者名	10.4	30 %	宮崎 兼一 (社員 Xo.:02893	)		属   割   合	%	(社員 No. :	)	印
	当欄の記入・捺印により、下記発明考案に関し国内および外国で特許・実用新案登録および意匠登録を受ける権利 を田中貴金属工業株式会社へ譲渡したことを証明する譲渡証書に替えます。									
発明の名	称【電	了部品	封止用キャ	ップ	, _ 10		101.	# 36614*	(18)	
発明の要用	約(発	明のポイン	トをわかりやす	く簡潔に記述	さして下さい	、劉	筆書き不可)		- were represented	
水晶振動	7 PKC	;封止用 Au	<u>Sn 融着キャッ`</u>	プの発明				······		
uSn 融养	<del>」</del> 浙(1	平板の周辺部	R, 絞りキャッ	プのフランジ	部)に溝加	<u>I, [</u>	凹凸加工を放	<b>近す</b> .		
溝加工,[	凹凸加	Lの効果								<b></b>
①溶融し	<u>E AuS</u>	n の湯溜り。	となり形状が安	定する			<u>w</u>			
②加工部の	<b>カエッ</b> :	ジの Au めっ	っきが周辺より	も厚くなるの	で融着性が	句上了	する. (Au &	ひっき厚を減ら	らせるのでコ	スト削減)
			度が向上するの							
		*1 *1			•Z		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			×/
	*****	E.T	(T(A)		( <i>7</i> 5	्मात्र क्व	署意向(	<b>D</b> 特許出願	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
先行調査	・関連	出願 忆	無 [] 復	 「(出願番号・		<u>191 pp</u>	有息的(	<u>Unitana</u>		
発	発案者	Иткка		·····-	□両方(不明	用た場	(合も含む)			
明 ド 至 「	っかけ ヒント	日自己の猿	H究、社内の打合 持、改善、その	せ、特許・文	献 □相手	先~の	の要望・問題 の要望・問題 領、検討依頼、		】 仕様打合せ、 技術交流会、	
た経効	果確認	□社内でも	□った □相手先□	『評価してもら	った 図試し	ていオ	よい 口その他	<u>b</u> (		)
`	相手先との関わり 相手先との関わり事項 □図面 □用語 □用論 □商品名 □実施例 □データ □その他 □無し									
(後島精コ	<b>[)</b>	※ユーザ	ー関連の出願は	ドラブル防止	Eの為、必ず	"相手	先会社名を	記入して下さ	Vi。 料主(群	\$ \$1941\$" > 1
重要度			山重要 □普通		·		(作実験 (予定)	) 🗌 量産 : 相手	◎先(	)
出願の緩	急 [	□普通 □特	に急ぐ(い月)	え 日迄:理由	l	)	製品名(	)	納入量(	)
審査請求問		□出願と同『 /								
外国出願聖	要否 [	如要(日本出	出願の早期審査	後となります	-) 口不	要	□保留	□出願済		
L %	上長の料		る場合は朱筆訂	E願います。						
知財 先往	<b>-</b> 調査	□新規性 □新規性#	・進歩性有り EEし □進歩	54- dur. 1		- ファイ 参用	∦NO.			
部	古論	□新祝田		許出願共願	ロノウハ			乘用□-	一般ノウハウ	
			生仁調水	572.7	111 M	1 Г				
知部	2	СМ	先行調査	受入	担当		受付番号			
的 財					9.18 .		(※実施工	程コード:		)
産							社内番号			
部	·							PAT	ENT	
						-	REEL	.: 043218		0494

7.この構造・構成の重要な要素は何ですか 溝加工追加による, AuSn 融着性の向上 MBAUL 31. 高士润盘 日、引出电极部7 8.それぞれこれらの要素の機能は? 9 これらの機能を有する他の構造・構成は? KOUFA ~ Au/NiX, Z. J AuS. 嚴意 ₹2 \$ = 2016. (612.1210, 100 F し、気やなりんちらしと思います 10.(この発明の構造・構成が有する問題点を解消するための)更なる改良品の構造・構成は? 段りだい国新生まなり. PATENT

**RECORDED: 08/07/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043218 FRAME: 0495